13205, 13207 & 13209 S Inglewood Ave
Hawthorne, CA 90250

13205 & 13207 INGLEWOOD AVE HAWTHORNE CA 90250

Property Information
Assessor's ID N0:4144-015-019

Address:13207 INGLEWOOD AVE HAWTHORNE

CA 90250

Property Type:Commercial / Industrial
Region / Cluster:26 [ 26640

Tax Rate Area (TRA):16806

Property Boundary Description

TRACT #5755 S 40 FT EXOF ST OF

LOT 8 BLK 15

Building Description

Building Improvement 1

Square Footage:2,880

Year Build / Effective Year Built:1957 / 1957
Bedrooms / Bathroomso / 0

Units2

13209 INGLEWOOD AVE HAWTHORNE CA 90250

Property Information

Assessor's ID N0:4144-015-020

Address:13209 INGLEWOOD AVE HAWTHORNE
CA 90250

Property Type:Commercial [ Industrial

Region [ Cluster:26 [ 26815

Tax Rate Area (TRA):16806

Property Boundary Description

TRACT #5755 EXOF ST

LOT 9 BLK 15

Building Description

Building Improvement 1

Square Footage:1,025

Year Build / Effective Year Built:1973 [ 1973
Bedrooms [ Bathroomso / 0

Unitso

Building Improvement 2

Square Footage:1,290

Year Build / Effective Year Built:1965 [ 1965
Bedrooms [ Bathroomso / 0

Units1

The owner of 13205&7 is Adam Berger
Lot area (sf) net and gross 4022 (sf) Acre 0.09

The owner of 13209 is Patrick O. Burris

Lot area (sf) net and gross 4400 (sf) Acre 0.10

SCOPE

Scope of work “Existing Auto Body repair shop with spray booth to obtain CUP....
to operate onsite no changes are proposed.

demolished and spray booth to be relocated to the workshop area.

No interior connection between buildings.

NO OAK TREES
NO GRADING IS PROPOSED

VICINITY MAP

W 133RD ST.
W 132ND ST

INGLEWOOD AVE

W 1 32ND ST.
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AREA TABLE

LOCATION SIZ

E (sq.ft.) SIZE (Acre)

13209

4400

0.10

13205 & 13207

4022

0.09

Lot Coverage. 2,400 st + 2,680 st/ 8,422 of = 63%
FAR: 2,400 st + 2,860 st/ 8,422 st = 0.63

EXSITNG
NO.
S-1 | CHAIN LINK FENCE
S-2 -
S-3 | ELECTRICAL POLE
S-4 | DRIVEWAY
S-5 | TRAFFIC LIGHT
S-6 |ELECTRICAL BOX FOR THE CITY
S-7 | CMU WALL
S-8 | WOOD FENCE
S-9 PROPERTY LN.
S-10 |EXISTING CURBS
S-11 | TRASH/RECYCLING
S-12 | EXTERIOR LIGHTING
S-13 |SIDEWALKS
S5-13 | EXSTING STORAGE
S-14 | 10' line of sight triangle,
max 42 inch wall/fence/gate
S-15 patio cover/storage
areas to be demolished"
S17 |  TRASH BIN

PARKING

LOCATION

SIZE (sq.ft.)

13209

1,988

13205 & 13207

1,146

Total:(3,134
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2- FIRE SUPPRESSION, DRY CHEMICAL Justrite Manufacturer Part Number: 915405 Spill 91| Part Number: 915405
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INFORMATION BULLETIN / PUBLIC - BUILDING CODE
REFERENCE NO.: Effective: 01-01-2020

DOCUMENT NO.: P/BC 2020-096 Revised:

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

Previously Issued As: P/BC 2017-096

6” CONCRETE BLOCK MASONRY WALL DETAIL
(6’-0” HEIGHT MAXIMUM)

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:

N

aorwbd

()

Concrete mix for footing to be 1 part cement to 2.5 parts sand to 3.5 parts gravel with a maximum of 7.5 gallons of water per sack of cement/
Minimum f'; = 2,500 psi.

Concrete block units shall conform to ASTM C90.

Reinforcing steel to be deformed and conformed to ASTM Standard A615 Grade 40 or Grade 60

Rebar shall be centered in the concrete block cell in which it is located

Concrete block units shall be placed in a running band with head joints in successive courses horizontally offset at least one-quarter the unit
length.

Concrete block units to have vertical continuity of cells unobstructed. All cells containing reinforcing shall be solid grouted (vertical and horizontal
reinforcement). Cells not containing reinforcing shall not be grouted.

Mortar mix for concrete to be 1 part cement to 0.5 part lime to 3 parts damp loose sand.

Grout mix for concrete block wall to be 1 part cement to 3 parts sand to which may be added not more than 0.1 part lime. Sufficient water to be
added to produce consistency for pouring without segregation of constituents. The grout may contain 2 parts pea gravel, maximum size 3/8”.
Block fence may be placed in the center of the “I” type foundation and at either edge to “L” type foundation.

A first inspection is required when trenches are ready for concrete and all required steel is tied in place. A second inspection is required when
first horizontal bar and all vertical bars are in place but not grouted.

. Foundation must be poured against undisturbed soil with no appreciable slope of sidewalls on all types of foundation.

Masonry or concrete fences over 3’-6” in height measured from adjacent grade shall require a building permit.

Height of fence shall comply with all provisions of the zoning code.

As a covered entity under Title Il of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide
reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities.
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NOTCHING & BORING RAFTERS, CEILING JOISTS AND FLOOR JOISTS
(NOTCHING NOT PERMITTED IN MIDDLE 1/3 JOIST SPAN)
(HOLES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 2 IN OF ANOTCH)

EXTERIOR WALLS AND BEARING WALLS MAY HAVE BORED HOLES BETWEEN
40 AND 60 PERCENT WHEN STUD IS DOUBLED AND NOT MORE THAN TWO
SUCCESSIVE DOUBLE STUDS ARE BORED (R502.8, R802.7.1 R602.6)

31270412 SLOPE W/ 2-LAYERS TYPE 15 FELT BN, 84@6" OC .
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= 7N ROOF RAFTER ‘
— = | 2X BLOCKING
i
- A EDGENAIL -/ | 2X SLOPED
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S N ~ —
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will

a covered entity under Title 1l of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request,
provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities.
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